

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 945, the delete everything amendment (A17-0300),
1.2 as follows:

1.3 Page 57, line 29, after "price" insert "and technical"

1.4 Page 57, line 31, after "shall" insert "establish geographic regions for the purposes of
1.5 competitive price bidding. The commissioner shall not implement a competitive price
1.6 bidding program for more than 40 percent of the regions during each procurement. The
1.7 commissioner shall ensure that there is an adequate choice of managed care organizations
1.8 based on the potential enrollment, in a manner that is consistent with the requirements of
1.9 section 256B.694. The commissioner shall operate the competitive bidding program by
1.10 region, but shall award contracts by county and shall allow managed care organizations
1.11 with a service area consisting of only a portion of a region to bid on those counties within
1.12 their service area only."

1.13 Page 57, delete lines 32 to 34

1.14 Page 58, delete lines 1 to 5

1.15 Page 58, line 6, delete everything before "For"

1.16 Page 58, delete lines 8 to 13 and insert:

1.17 "(b) The commissioner shall provide the scoring weight of selection criteria to be assigned
1.18 in the procurement process and include this in the request for proposals. Substantial weight
1.19 shall be given to county board resolutions and priority areas identified by counties."

1.20 Page 58, line 25, delete everything after "using" and insert "the process outlined in
1.21 section 256B.69, subdivision 3a, paragraph (d), except that the recommendation of the
1.22 three-person mediation panel shall be binding on the commissioner."

1.23 Page 58, delete lines 26 to 33